L21900479560

(Requestor's Name)		
(Ad	ldress)	
·	•	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	
·	,	,
□ PICK.LID	☐ WAIT	MAIL
	L ***	L WALL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(— —	, -	,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer	
,		
		ĺ





600373855196

09/30/21--01019--022 **125.00

09/30/21--01019--029 **52.50

21875 J. K. 18

COVER LETTER

Registration Section Division of Corporations

TO:

SUBJECT: Mr. Beverage Name of Florida Limited Partners	LLLP	
Name of Florida Limited Partners	hip or Limited Liability Lin	nited Partnership
The enclosed Certificate of Conversion and Limited Partnership or Limited Liability L Organization" in accordance with s. 620.2	imited Partnership into	
Please return all correspondence concerning	g this matter to:	
Brian Shrader Contact Person		
Contact Person	 	
Mr. Bayers 1110		
Mr. Beverage LLLP Firm/Company		
612 W. Bay St. Address		
Tampe, FL 3360 City, State and Zip Code	6	
RChader Chader	laufren com	
BShrader Shrader E-mail address: (to be used for future annual	report notification)	
For further information concerning this ma	atter, please call:	
Brian Shrader	at (<u>813</u>) 36 Area Code and Da	P 521.03
Name of Contact Person	Area Code and Da	ytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	ınt:	
\$52,50-Filing Fee S61.25 Filing Fee and Certificate of Status	☐ \$105.00 Filing Fee and Certified Copy	S113.75 Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Address:	Street_Addre	·cc•
Registration Section	Registration 5	
Division of Corporations	Division of C	
P.O. Box 6327 /	The Centre o	•
Tallahassee, FL 323/4		roe Street, Suite 810
/	Tallahassee, l	FL 32303

Mr. Beverage, LLLP 5010 N. Nebraska Ave. Tampa, FL 33603

Danieł L. O'Keefe Division of Corporations P.O.Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

, , ,

<u>Via US Mail</u>

Jessica A. Fason Division of Corporations P.O.Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Conversion of MR. BEVERAGE, LLLP to MR. BEVERAGE, LLC

Dear Jason and Daniel.

I received a response from both of you, so I am including you both on my reply.

I am currently the managing member of CHUKRUCKUS, LLC which is the General Partner for MR. BEVERAGE, LLLP. It is my goal to convert MR. BEVERAGE, LLLP to an LLC of the same name.

There is a prior LLC named MR. BEVERAGE, LLC. This was a company started early in the licensing process but was not used and has been since dissolved. I have attached an affidavit from the prior LLC's managing member giving permission to move forward with the conversion.

I am also enclosing new conversion paperwork.

If there are any other issues, please let me know ASAP since we are waiting on this conversion to address certain licensing issues. I can be reached by phone \$13-360-1529 or by email at bshrader@shraderlawfirm.com.

Thank you,

Brian Shrader

p.s. \$150 = check sent separatly to Daniel O'Kende



October 5, 2021

BRIAN SHRADER 612 W. BAY ST. TAMPA, FL 33606

SUBJECT: MR. BEVERAGE, LLLP Ref. Number: W21000132444

We have received your document for MR. BEVERAGE, LLLP and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being retained in this office for the following:

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 921A00024089

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II



October 5, 2021

BRIAN SHRADER MR. BEVERAGE, LLC 612 W, BAT ST. TAMPA, FL 33606

SUBJECT: MR. BEVERAGE, LLC Ref. Number: W21000132710

We have received your document for MR. BEVERAGE, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is A20000000348.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

DANIEL L O'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Letter Number: 121A00024156

AFFIDAVIT OF ERIC HOLLAND REGARDING MR. BEVERAGE, LLC

- 1, Eric Holland, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, under penalties of perjury, state as follows:
- 1. I am over the age of 18.

Dated: This Oday of ______

- 2. This affidavit is made upon my personal knowledge and pursuant to my authority as the Registered Agent and Manager of recently dissolved Mr. Beverage, LLC, Document Number L20000118277.
- 3. Mr. Beverage, LLC with Document Number L20000118277 has no intention of revoking its dissolution.
- 4 Mr. Beverage, LLC with Document Number L20000118277 releases the name Mr. Beverage for use by another entity.
- 5. In fact, Mr. Beverage, LLC's goal is to release this name for use by Mr. Beverage, LLLP, Document number W20000091087 to transition into a new MR. Beverage, LLC.

Eric Holland	<u>10 - 22 - 2021</u> Date
BEFORE ME personally appeared the person described in and who exto me or has produced that he has read the Affidavit and second the second the Affidavit and second the action of the second th	secuted the foregoing instrument, and who is (are) personally known as identification and who did take an oath, and swears
WITNESS my hand and official seal,	this 22day of October 2021.
CASEY FRIEDLANDER Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. expires Dec. 7, 2024 Commission Number HH69981	Notary Public, State of Flor I da Printed Name: Clark Fried Carallet My commission expires: Dec 2009

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Nr. Beveruse LLC (Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)	
(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)	
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "O Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	ther
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:	
Brian Shrader (Contact Person) Mr. Beverage, LLC (Firm/Company)	
(Contact Person)	
Mr. Bereray, LLC	
(Firm/Company)	
5010 N. Nebuska Are. (Address)	
Tames E1 77603	
Tampe FL 33603 (City, State and Zip Code)	
Brian S 37 @ MSN. com	
E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual report notifications)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Brian Shrader at (813) 360-1529 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)	
(Name of Contact Person) (Area Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount: (All checks processed by this office must be payable in dollars and drawn on a bank located in the United States)	JS
\$\frac{\mathbb{Z}}{\mathbb{S}}\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$\frac{\mathbb{Z}}{\mathbb{S}}\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certified Copy and Certificate of Status \$\frac{\mathbb{Z}}{\mathbb{S}}\$125 for Articles of Organization \$\frac{\mathbb{Z}}{\mathbb{S}}\$125 for Articles of Status \$\frac{\mathbb{Z}}{\mathbb{S}}\$125 for Articles of Organization \$\frac{\mathbb{Z}}{\mathbb{S}}\$125 for Articles of Organization	
Mailing Address: Street Address:	
New Filing Section New Filing Section	
Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations The Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Tallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

Mr. Beverage, LLLP (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a LLLP (Emer entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on 8/17/2020
on 8/17/2020 (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization
Mr. Beverage, LLC
Mr. Beverage, LLC (Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: December 1, 2021
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days afte
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
 The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.
7 ₇₂

F1 8: 10

Signed this 25 day of October	20 <u>Z 1</u> .
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Brian Shader	Title:
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: Printed Name: Brim Shader	_ Title: <u>Ezeneral Partner</u> via Chu Kruckus, tile
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ity Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	ity Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

"L.L.C" or "L&C.")
"L.L.C" or "LEC.")
ffice of the Limited Liability Company is:
g Address:
np., FL 33603
& Registered Agent's Signature: You must designate an individual or another
agent are:
OT acceptable)
73606 Zip
Zip
rervice of process for the above stated limited ificate, I hereby accept the appointment as her agree to comply with the provisions of all nice of my duties, and I am familiar with and gent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Brian Shrader 612 W. Bay St. Tampa FL 33606
MGR	Clayton Steinberg
	Tomp-, & L. 33603
<u>— An Gr P</u>	Good Chelsey / Ufacina Good FL 33503
	382
(Use attachment if necessary)	102 FILW -9
RTICLE V: Other provisions, if any.	AH 8:

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Brian Shreder

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)